

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

with regard to the Directives 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU

## Cisco Systems Inc & all its affiliates

Headquarters: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 - USA

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product,

Brand name: Cisco

Model number(s): C9105AXI-E, C9105AXI-I, C9105AXWT

Model name: Cisco Catalyst 9105AX Series - 802.11ax Access Point

Fulfills the essential requirements of the Directive 2014/53/EU and is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

The following standards were applied:

EMC EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3; EN 301 489-17 v3.1.1

Health & Safety EN 62368-1: 2014 + A11: 2017; EN 50385: 2017; EN 62311: 2008

Radio EN 300 328 v2.2.2; EN 301 893 v2.1.1

RoHS EN 50581: 2012

With regard to the Directive 2014/53/EU, the conformity assessment procedure referred to in Article 17.2(b) and Annex III – module B has been followed.

Notified Body: Telefication/ NB # 0560 / Type Exam. Cert.: 202140645/AA/01

The product carries the CE Mark:

 $\epsilon$ 

Date & Place of Issue: 30 March 2021, San Jose

**Signature:** 

**Jovica Savic** 

Director Corporate Compliance Cisco Systems 125 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 - USA

Additional information:

EMC Test Report: Cisco Systems EDCS 19733732

Safety Test Report: Cisco Systems EDCS 19733749; EDCS 19733763; EDCS 19760223

Cisco Systems EDCS 19733743; EDCS 19733761

Radio Test Report: Cisco Systems EDCS 19760222; EDCS 19760228; EDCS 19760226

Cisco Systems EDCS 19760227; EDCS 19760224

Type Exam. Cert.: Cisco Systems EDCS 21571150